
User Manual
Model #06001

61 Forest Plain Road 
Oro-Medonte, Ontario, Canada 
L3V 0R4
Toll Free: 1-866-272-7492
Local: 705-726-8233
Fax: 705-327-0295
Email: jessem@jessem.com 
Website: www.jessem.com 

Thank you for choosing this product from 
JessEm Tool Company. We appreciate your 
support and hope that our product serves you 
well. This product is designed to provide 
many years of reliable service provided it is 
used as intended and taken care of. 

This user manual will assist you in assembly 
and general operation of this product. It is 
not our intent to teach you about 
woodworking. It is assumed that you are an 
experienced woodworker with the basic skills 
and experience necessary to use this product 
safely. If after reading the following 
instructions, if you are unsure or 
uncomfortable about safely using this 
product we urge you to seek additional 
information through widely available 
woodworking books or classes. 

      IMPORTANT! 
Read and understand the contents of this 
manual before assembly or operation of 
this product. 

As part of our Continuous Product 
Improvement Policy, JessEm products are 
always advancing in design and function. 
Therefore there may be differences between 
what is shown in our catalogs, website or at 
retail display and what is sold at time of 
purchase. We reserve the right to make 
positive changes to our products at our 
discretion. 

Suggested Router Bit Speeds 

Bit Diameter
1” (25mm) 
1-1/4” - 2” (30-50mm) 
2-1/4” - 2-1/2” (55-65mm) 
3” - 3-1/2”       (75-90mm) 

Max. Speed
24,000 RPM
18,000 RPM
16,000 RPM
12,000 RPM

We do not recommend or support the 
application of our Mite-R-Slide to other 
commercial or custom made fences and 
therefore will not commit to resolving any 
issues for applications other than our Mast-R-
Fence models #04001, #04010 and Rout-R-
Fence Model # 04100. 

Mite R  Slide™

The Mite-R-Slide is designed to fit the 
JessEm Mast-R-Fence, JessEm Mast-R-
Fence II or JessEm Rout-R-Fence only.



IMPORTANT SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 

! Before operating any machinery or 
  power tool, read and understand all 
 safety instructions in the owner’s 
  manual for the tool or machine. 
! If you do not have a manual, contact 
  the manufacturer and obtain one 
  before using any tool or machine. 
! Always wear eye protection in 
  compliance with ANSI safety 
  standards when operating any power 
  tools or machinery. 
! Always use proper guards and safety 
  devices when operating power tools 
  and machinery. 
! Carefully check router bits before 
  each use. Do not use if damage or 
  defect is suspected. 
! Do not exceed the recommended 
  RPM for any router bit. 
! Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry 
  that may catch on tools, machinery or 
  equipment. 
! Unplug the tool or machine when 
  mounting or making any adjustments 
  to mechanical performance. 

IMPORTANT RECOMMENDATIONS FOR 
USING YOUR JESSEM MITE-R-SLIDE

The Sub-Fence (or white face) on the 
Miter Fence is made of solid phenolic. 
Phenolic is a synthetic material offering 
superior strength and stability. We 
recommend that you do not cut into the 
phenolic sub-fence as the material is very 
hard and abrasive to carbide cutting 
tools. 

It is best to remove the phenolic sub- 
fence and use it as a template to create 
your own sacrificial sub-fences from MDF 
or Plywood. Working with a sacrificial 
backer board will help reduce chipping or 
tear-out of the wood fibers on the back 
end of the workpiece. 

Make sure the under carriage of the 
Mite-R-Slide will clear the cutter and 
all knobs are tightened and secure 
before each use. 

JESSEM TOOL LIMITED WARRANTY 

All JessEm products are warranted to be free
from defects in material and workmanship.
JessEm will repair or replace any product which
upon inspection proves to be defective for a
period of (1) year from dated receipt and proof
of purchase. All warranty claims should be
made direct to JessEm Tool Company. Contact
JessEm for a warranty claim return authorization
and instructions to proceed. The consumer is
responsible for shipping costs to return product
to JessEm Tool Company. We will repair or
replace the product at our discretion and
JessEm Tool will return shipment to you at no
charge.

ROUTING SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

! Always make sure the fence on your 
  router table is locked firmly into 
  position before each use. 
! Never force the bit or overload the 
  router beyond the expectations of the 
 tool. 
! Be sure that at least 3/4 of the shank 
  length is inserted securely in the 
  router collet. 
! Never bottom out the bit in the collet. 
  Allow 1/8” clearance between 
  bottom of shank and bottom of collet. 
! Always rout in two or more passes 
  when large amounts of stock must be 
  removed. 
! Use reduced RPM speeds for larger 
  diameter router bits. 

WARRANTY LIMITATIONS 

This warranty does not cover:
! Repairs or alterations made or attempted by
  anyone other than JessEm Tool Company or
  an authorized JessEm service professional.
! Normal wear and tear
! Abuse, misuse or neglect.
! Improper care or maintenance.
! Continued use after partial failure.
! Products that have been modified in any way.
! Products used with improper accessories.
! Premature thread wear due to adjusting
  height with electric or cordless drill.



* Indicates Items In Separate Parts Bag Needed For Assembly

PART# DESCRIPTION QTY PART# DESCRIPTION QTY 

*F0004 ¼-20 x 1” Socket Head Cap Screw 4 *S0010-3 Brass Washer 1 
*F0037 ¼” Flat Washer 10 *E0054-2 Knurled Handle 1 
*F0007 ¼-20 x 1-1/4” Socket Head Cap Screw 4 E0069-1 Miter Gauge Upright Bracket 1 
*S0005-7 Tapped Mounting Block 2 E0062-1 Bearing Tube Mounting Bracket 2 
*F0028 ¼-20 Square Nuts  

*(4 PCS #F0028 IN PARTS BAG) 
6 F0054 ¼-20 x ¼” Socket Set Screw 3 

E0061-2 Fence Clamping Bracket – Large 1 E0001-11 Left and Right Shaft Mounting Bracket 2 
E0061-1 Fence Clamping Bracket – Small 1 F0096 ¾” O-Ring 2 
M0054-4 Phenolic Sub Fence 1 E0054-3 Bearing Tube 1 
*S0014 ¾” Hex T-Nut (for mounting accessories) 2 S0018-1 Gauge Pivot Pin 1 
S0013-1 Chrome Plated Steel Shaft 1 E0001-22 Gauge Indicator Block 1 
*S0005-4 Miter Fence Mounting Bar (Long T-Nut) 1 F0008 ¼-20 Jam Nut 2 
E0056 Mite-R-Fence 1 F0130 ¼-20 x 5/8” Socket Head Cap Screw 1 
*S0010-4 Fence Adjustment Knob (Brass) 2 *F0014 ¼-20 x ¾” Socket Head Cap Screw 6 
E0059-1 Miter Gauge Top Plate 1 F0142 ¼-20 x 3/8” Socket Set Screw 4 
E0059-2 Miter Gauge Base Plate 1 M0034 3/16” Spring 1 
F0001 ¼-20 x 1-1/8” Flat Head Cap Screw 2 F0001 ¼-20 x ¾” FHCS 2 
F0108 6-32 x 3/8” Socket Head Cap crew 2 M0033 3/16” Chrome Ball 1 
F0107 #6 Flat Washer 2 *M0045 1/8” Hex Key 1 
E0144-1 Detent Adjustment Body 1 *M0014 5/32” Hex Key 1 
*M0153 3/16” Hex Key 1 *M0145 7/64” Hex Key 1 
F0009 ¼” x  ½” Dowel Pin 1 



2. Take the Miter Fence Mounting Bar (Item
13 on the parts diagram - page 3) and slide 
it in between the miter gauge top plate and 
the gauge base plate until the 1/4” threaded 
holes line up. (Fig. 2) 

ASSEMBLING THE MITER GAUGE

3. Assemble the two brass fence
adjustment knobs (from the parts bag) 
through the top of the Miter Gauge and into the 
threaded holes in the fence mounting bar. Start 
the knobs into the holes two to three turns only 
(Fig. 2). 

FIG. 1 

1. Install the 1” brass washer (from the parts
bag) over the stud on the miter gauge 
knurled handle and thread the handle with 
the washer into the assembly and lightly 
tighten (Fig. 1). 

FIG. 3 

4. Now attach the fence to the gauge
assembly by sliding the fence clamping bar 
into the matching slot machined into the 
fence extrusion (Fig. 3). Center the miter 
gauge assembly to the fence extrusion and 
lightly tighten the two brass fence 
adjustment knobs. 

FIG. 2 

MOUNTING THE MITER GAUGE TO THE BAR 

5. You must now mount the miter gauge
assembly to the bearing tube mounting 
brackets on the shaft. From the parts bag 
take four of the 1/4-20 x 1” cap screws and two ¼” 
flat washers (the washers will only be used on the 
upright bracket with the cap screws) and attach 
the miter gauge assembly to the shaft assembly 
(Fig. 4). 

FIG. 4 



7. Using the 1/4”-20 square nuts from the
parts bag, slide two square nuts into the 
bottom T-slots on the back of the fence. You 
will need two nuts for the large clamping 
bracket and two nuts for the small bracket 
on the opposite end of the shaft (Fig. 6). 

FIG. 5 

MOUNTING THE MITE-R-SLIDE ASSEMBLY 
6. Using two of the 1/4”-20 x 1-1/4” cap
screws and two 1/4” flat washers attach 
each of the shaft mounting brackets to each end 
of the shaft (Fig. 5) using the 3/4” x 1-1/4” 
tapped mounting blocks. Now position the Mite-
R-Slide resting against the Mast-R-Fence. 
Position the Mite-R-Slide assembly so the sub-
fence on the miter fence backs up to the edge of 
the table top for maximum cross cutting 
capacity. 

FIG. 9 FIG. 6 

9. Once you have the square nuts aligned,
and you have measured depending on the 
fence you have, attach the large clamping 
bracket to the fence with two of the 1/4” - 
20 x 3/4” cap screws and two washers (Fig. 
8). DO NOT TIGHTEN HARDWARE AS 
FINE ADJUSTMENTS NEED TO BE 
MADE. 

11. As in steps 7 thru 9 use the same
hardware to attach the small clamping 
bracket at the other end of the shaft, however, 
the square nuts will run vertically (one in each 
track of your fence (Fig. 9). DO NOT 
TIGHTEN HARDWARE AS FINE 
ADJUSTMENTS NEED TO BE MADE. 

FIG. 8 

If you are attaching your Mite-R-Slide 
to a Mast-R-Fence or Mast-R-Fence II  
follow instructions 7 through 11 (Fig. 
6 and Fig. 9) to attach the Mite-R-
Slide large and small brackets.  
If you are attaching your Mite-R-Slide 
to a Rout-R-Fence, model #04100, 
follow steps 7 through 11, however, 
there is only one screw and washer 
used for the small bracket and two 
screws for the large bracket.  You will 
want to mount your large bracket 2-

1/2” from the left side of your fence. 

FIG. 7

Important 

8. You will want to attach the Mite-R-Slide
large bracket 3-1/2” from the left side of 
your fence. (Fig. 7) (For mounting #04010 
measure 2-1/2” 



FIG. 12 

FIG. 11 

FIG. 10 

12. The Mite-R-Slide should now be attached
to your Mast-R-Fence with a loose fit (Fig. 10). 
To begin final adjustments check to make 
sure the shaft is running parallel to the Mast- 
R-Fence. You can sight down the length of the 
fence from above the shaft to see if the shaft 
is aligned with the fence. Adjust the shaft if 
necessary and lightly tighten the cap screws 
on top of each end bracket on the shaft. 

14. Now adjust the shaft so that it is level
from end to end. First make sure the cap 
screws on the large and small clamping 
brackets on the back of the fence are loose 
enough to allow some movement.  Now slide the 
miter gauge on the shaft to it’s most forward 
position and snug up the two cap screws on the 
small fence clamping bracket (Fig 12). Then slide 
the miter gauge back to it’s most rearward 
position and snug up the four cap screws on the 
large fence clamping bracket (Fig. 11). 
Check the slide for a smooth action. If not 
smooth slightly loosen all cap screws to 
release any possible torque in the shaft. Re- 
tighten cap screws and check for a smooth 
sliding action. If necessary re-check the shaft 
for parallel and repeat steps 11 thru 13. 

FIG. 13

13. Make sure the miter gauge bracket is riding
against the Mast-R-Fence.  If it is not, re-adjust 
the shaft assembly either backwards or forwards 
so the bracket is riding against the Mast-R-
Fence.  The miter fence should not be riding 
against the Mast-R-Fence. There should not be 
any contact with the face of the Mast-R-Fence 
and the Miter Fence.  If you need to adjust the 
miter fence loosen the two brass knobs on the 
miter gauge and slide the fence over. Re-tighten 
the knobs when complete.   

ADJUSTING THE GAUGE FOR SQUARE 
15. Loosen the large knurled handle on the
miter gauge. (Fig. 13).  With a square, align 
your Mite-R-Slide Fence so that it is 90 
degrees to the Mast-R-Fence and tighten the 
miter gauge handle to lock the position (Fig. 
14) 

FIG. 14 



19. Flip the miter gauge upside down again.
Using a 7/64” hex key loosen the two 
cap screws (Fig. 19)  

FIG. 19 

16. If your detents are not at zero, roll the
miter gauge assembly up over the guide shaft 
(Fig. 15). There are machined recesses along 
the top edge of the mounting bracket for the 
miter gauge to rest in an upside down 
position when not in use. 

FIG. 15 

FIG. 16 

17. Using a 3/4” wrench, loosen and remove the ½-
20 hex nut on the bottom of the gauge base (Fig 
16).  

20. Flip the miter gauge assembly back to
it’s upright position and align the zero 
indicators (Fig. 19).  Then without moving the 
scale finger tighten the two cap screws 
enough to hold the position.  Carefully flip the 
miter gauge upside down and tighten the 
socket head screws. 

FIG. 17 

FIG. 18 

18. With your finger adjust the detents on
your gauge to zero the detent block (Fig 
17). 

If your gauge indicator block is not at 
the zero position, do the following: 



25. Check for square and repeat if necessary.
When the fence is square, tighten all cap screws 
again. To tip the fence back - make the same 
adjustments but adjust the right side set screw 
instead of the left. Adjust the set screw on the left 
side bearing tube bracket to tilt forward, adjust 
the right side to tilt back. 

FIG. 21

22. Check to see if the miter fence is square
to the table top (Fig. 21)  If not you will need 
to make the following adjustment. 

23. Loosen the two cap screws on the
upright miter gauge bracket (Fig. 22).  Now 
loosen the cap screws on both bearing tube 
brackets (Fig. 23).  

FIG. 22

FIG. 23

FIG. 24

24.To tip the fence forward turn the far left set
screw until it bottoms out.  Then loosen the left 
cap screw a ¼ turn.  Then turn the set screw 
clockwise again until it bottoms out. 

SQUARING THE FENCE TO THE TABLE TOP 

21. The top of the bearing tube bracket on
the shaft has tapped holes with a set screw in 
the outer left and outer right holes. These are 
used to square the miter fence to the table 
surface (Fig. 20). 

FIG. 20



Manuel de l'utilisateur
Modèle #06001

61 Forest Plain Road 
Oro-Medonte, Ontario, Canada 
L3V 0R4
Appel gratuit: 1-866-272-7492
Local: 705-726-8233
Telecopie: 705-327-0295
Courriel: jessem@jessem.com 
Site internet: www.jessem.com 

Merci d'avoir choisi ce produit de la 
compagnie JessEm Tool. Nous apprécions 
votre soutien et nous espérons que ce produit 
vous sera très utile. Ils est important de prend 
soin de ce produit afin qu'il puisse durer de 
nombreuses années. 

 Ce manuel prend aussi en compte le fait que 
vous avez des compétences de base en tant 
que travailleur du bois et l'expérience 
nécessaire pour utiliser ce produit en toute 
sécurité.  Si, après avoir lu ce manuel, vous 
êtes incertain ou vous ne vous sentez pas à 
l'aise d'utiliser ce produit, nous vous 
recommandons fortement de vous renseigner 
davantage et de  lire des livres ou de prendre 
des cours de travail de bois.  

IMPORTANT! 
Veuillez lire et comprendre le contenu de ce 

manuel avant d'assembler ou d'utiliser ce 
produit. 

Dans le cadre de notre politique continue 
d'amélioration des produits, JessEm fait toujours 
tout pour améliorer la conception et le 
fonctionnement de ses produits. Par conséquent, il 
peut y avoir quelques différences entre ce qui est 
indiqué dans nos catalogues, site internet ou 
points de vente et au moment de votre achat.  
Nous réservons le droit de faire des changements 
positifs sur nos produits, et cela en toute 
discrétion.  

Le Mite-R-Slide est conçu pour s'adapter 
au JessEm Mast-R-Fence, JessEm Mast-
R-Fence II  ou au JessEm Rout-R-Fence 
uniquement. 

Vitesses suggérées pour la lame du moteur 

Diamètre de la lame
1” (25mm) 
1-1/4” - 2” (30-50mm) 
2-1/4” - 2-1/2” (55-65mm) 
3” - 3-1/2”       (75-90mm) 

Vitesse maximale 
24,000T/M
18,000T/M
16,000T/M
12,000T/M

Nous ne recommandons pas ni ne soutenons 
l'utilisation de nos Mite-R-Slide avec d'autres 
guides commerciaux ou personnalisés. Par 
conséquent, nous ne nous engageons pas à 
résoudre des problèmes d'applications sauf s'il 
s'agit des modèles Mast-R-Fence #04001, #04010 
et Rout-R-Fence #04100

Mite R  Slide™ 



IMPORTANTES MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ 

! Avant d'utiliser un routeur, veuillez lire et 
comprendre toutes les instructions de sécurité 
inscrites dans le manuel de l'utilisateur qui vient 
avec le routeur.   
! Si vous n'avez pas un manuel, contactez le 
fabricant afin d'en obtenir un avant d'utiliser l'outil 
électrique.  
! Toujours porter des lunettes de sécurité 
conformément aux normes de sécurité ANSI 
quand vous utilisez un outil électrique.  
! Toujours utiliser des appareil de sécurité et de 
protection quand vous utilisez des machines et 
outils électriques.   
!  Il est important de vérifier chaque recoin du 
routeur avant de l'utiliser. ne pas l'utiliser s'il est 
ou semble être endommagé ou défectueux.  
! Ne pas excéder le T/M recommandé pour le 
routeur.  
! Ne pas porter de vêtements trop larges ou de 
bijoux qui pourraient se coincer dansa les outils 
ou équipements.  
! Débrancher l'outil ou la machine quand vous 
monter ou vous faites des réglages   

IMPORTANTES RECOMMANDATIONS QUAND 
VOUS UTILISER VOTRE  RECOMMENDATIONS 

JESSEM MITE-R-SLIDE 

La sous-guide sur le Milter Fence est fabriqué 
à base de phénolique solide. Ce matériel est 
synthétique et offre une résistance supérieure 
ainsi qu'une meilleure stabilité. Nous vous 
recommandons de ne pas couper ce matériel 
car il est solide et abrasif aux outils coupants 
en carbure.  

Il est préférable de retirer la sous-guide en 
phénolique et de l'utiliser comme modèle pour 
que vous puissiez créer vos propres sous-
guide temporaires à base de MDF ou de 
contreplaqué.  Cela vous permettra de vous 
aider à réduire les bouts des fibres de bois à 
l'arrière de la pièce de travail.  

Vérifier que la coupeuse est bien nette et que 
tous les boulons sont bien serrés  avant chaque 
utilisation. 

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE JESSEM TOOL 

Tous les produits JessEm sont garantis de tous défauts de 

main d'œuvre et de matériels. JessEm remplacera ou 

réparera n'importe quel produit qui, lors d'une inspection, 

sera considéré comme défectueux pendant une période 

d'une (1) année à partir de la date d'achat et cela avec une 

preuve d'achat. Toute réclamation de garantie devra être 

faite directement à  la compagnie JessEm Tool. Contactez 

JessEm pour obtenir des instructions et une autorisation de 

retour pour une réclamation de garantie. Le consommateur 

est responsable des couts de livraison s'il désire retourner 

le produit à JessEm Tool. Nous réparerons ou remplacerons 

le produit, à notre discrétion, puis nous vous renverrons le 

produit sans frais. 

MESURE DE SÉCURITÉ POUR LE 
ROUTEUR 

!Toujours mettre le guide de la table du routeur en 
position de verrouillage avant chaque utilisation.   
! Ne jamais forcer la lame ou surcharger le 
routeur au-delà des attentes de l'outil.  
! S'assurer qu'il y ait au moins 3/4 de la longueur 
de la tige insérée dans le serrage du  routeur.    
! Ne jamais pointer la lame vers le bas dans le 
serrage.  
Laisser 1/8” d'écart entre la tige et le bas du 
serrage.  
! Toujours s'assurer que le guide sur la table du 
routeur soit verrouillée avant chaque utilisation.  
! Toujours faire deux passages ou plus quand de 
gros morceaux doivent être retirés.  
! Utiliser des vitesses T/M réduites pour des 
lames avec de plus grands diamètres.  

LIMITATIONS DE GARANTIE 

Cette garantie ne couvre pas: 

• Les réparations ou modifications faites pas une personne

autre que le service professionnel agréé de JessEm Tool.  

• Les usures normales

• l'abus, la mauvaise utilisation ou la négligence. .

• Le mauvais entretien.

•Une utilisation continue après une défaillance partielle.

• Les produits qui ont été modifiés.

•Les produits utilisés avec des accessoires inappropriés.

• Une usure prématurée du fil à cause d'un réglage de

hauteur fait avec une perceuse électrique ou sans fil. 



* Indique les pièces qui sont dans des sacs séparés nécessaires pour l'assemblage

#PIÈCES DESCRIPTION QTÉ PART# DESCRIPTION QTÉ 

*F0004 vis à chapeau à tête creuse ¼-20 x 1” 4 *S0010-3 Rondelle en laiton 1 
*F0037 Rondelle plate ¼” 10 *E0054-2 Poignée moletée 1 
*F0007 vis à chapeau à tête creuse  ¼-20 x 1-1/4” 4 E0069-1 Support supérieur de serrage à onglet 1 
*S0005-7 Bloc de montage taraudé 2 E0062-1 Support de fixation de tube de 

roulement 
2 

*F0028 écrou à quatre pans  ¼-20 *(4 PCS 
#F0028 IN PARTS BAG) 

6 F0054 Vis à tête creuse¼-20 x ¼” 3 

E0061-2 Support de serrage pour guide – Large 1 E0001-11 Support de montage à arbre, droit et 
gauche 

2 

E0061-1 Support de serrage pour guide – Petit 1 F0096 Anneau en forme de O ¾” 2 
M0054-4 Sous-barrière en phénolique 1 E0054-3 Tube de roulement 1 
*S0014 Écrou hexagonal en forme de T ¾” (Pour 

les accessoires de montage) 
2 S0018-1 Goupille de jauge 1 

S0013-1 Arbre en acier plaqué en chrome 1 E0001-22 Bloc d'indicateur de jauge 1 
*S0005-4 Barre de montage pour guide à onglet

(Écrou long en forme de T) 
1 F0008 Contre-écrou¼-20 2 

E0056 Mite-R-Fence 1 F0130 Vis à chapeau à tête creuse ¼-20 x 5/8” 1 
*S0010-4 Boulon de réglage à guide (Laiton) 2 *F0014 Vis à chapeau à tête creuse  ¼-20 x ¾” 6 
E0059-1 Plaque d'écartement supérieure à onglet 1 F0142 Vis à tête creuse ¼-20 x 3/8” 4 
E0059-2 Plaque d'écartement de base à onglet 1 M0034 Ressort3/16” 1 
F0001 Vis à chapeau à tête plate ¼-20 x 1-1/8” 2 F0001 FHCS  ¼-20 x ¾” 2 
F0108 vis à chapeau à tête creuse  6-32 x 3/8” 2 M0033 Boule chromée 3/16” 1 
F0107 Rondelle plate  #6 2 *M0045 Clé hexagonale  1/8” 1 
E0144-1 Cran de réglage 1 *M0014 Clé hexagonale  5/32” 1 
*M0153 Clé hexagonale 3/16” 1 *M0145 Clé hexagonale  7/64” 1 
F0009 Cheville ¼” x  ½” 1 



2. Prendre la barre de montage guide à onglet
(article 13 sur le schéma des pièces - Page 3)  
et glissez-la entre la plaque supérieure de jauge 
à onglet jusqu'à ce que les trous soient alignés 
(Image 2).  

ASSEMBLAGE DE LA JAUGE

3. Assembler les deux boulons de réglage de la
rondelle à laiton.  (des pièces du sac) par le haut 
de la jauge à onglet et dans les trous de filetage 
dans la barre de montage du guide.  Faire deux à 
trois tours uniquement avec les boulons (Image 
2). 

IMAGE 1 

1. Installer la rondelle à laiton (des pièces du sac)
au-dessus du  goujon sur la poignée moletée de 
la jauge à onglet et fileter la poignée avec la 
rondelle dans l'assemblage et resserrer 
légèrement (Image 1).  

IMAGE 3 

4. Attacher maintenant le guide à l'assemblage
de jauge en glissant la barre serrage de guide 
dans l'espace compatible dans l'extrusion de 
guide (Image 3). Centrer la jauge à onglet à 
l'extrusion de guide et resserrer légèrement les 
deux boulons de réglage de la rondelle à laiton.  

FIG. 

IMAGE .2 

MONTAGE DE LA JAUGE À ONGLET À LA 
BARRE 
5. Vous devez maintenant monter l'assemblage
de la  jauge à onglet aux support de montage du 
tube de roulement sur l'arbre. À partir des pièces 
du sac, prenez quatre vis à chapeau 1/4-20 x 1” 
et deux rondelles plates ¼” (Le rondelles ne 
seront utilisées que sur le support supérieur avec 
les vis à chapeau) et attachez l'assemblage de 
jauge à onglet à l'assemblage d'arbre (Image 4) 

IMAGE 4 



7. En utilisant des écrous à quatre pans1/4”-20
provenant du sac à pièces, glissez-en deux dans les 
espaces inférieurs en forme de T à l'arrière du guide. 
Vous aurez besoin de deux écrous pour  le grand 
support de serrage  et deux écrous pour le petit 
support sur le côté opposé de l'arbre (Image 6).  

IMAGE 5 

MONTAGE DE L'ASSEMBLAGE MITE-R-
SLIDE 

6. En utilisant deux vis à chapeau 1/4”-20 x 1-1/4” et
deux rondelles plates 1/4”, attacher chacun des 
supports de montage d'arbre à chaque bout de l'arbre 
(Image 5) en utilisant les blocs de montage taraudé. 
Positionner le Mite-R-Slide contre le Mast-R-Fence. 
Positionner l'assemblage du Mast-R-Slide afin que le 
sous-guide sur le guide à onglet soit avec le coin du 
haut de la table pour une meilleure capacité inter-
coupante. 

IMAGE 9 
IMAGE 6 

9. Une fois que vous avez alignez les
écrous à quatre pans et que vous avez 
mesurez selon le type de guide que vous 
avez, attachez le grand support au guide 
avec deux vis à chapeau 1/4” - 20 x 3/4” et 
deux rondelles (Image. 8). NE PAS 
SERRER LE MATÉRIEL CARE 
D'AUTRES RÉGLAGES DOIVENT ÊTRE 
FAITS.  

11. Comme pour les étapes de 7 à 9, utilisez
le même matériel pour attacher le petit 
support à l'autre bout de l'arbre. Cependant, 
les écrous à quatre pans seront au sens 
vertical (Un de chaque côté de votre guide. 
(Image 9) SERRER LE MATÉRIEL CARE 
D'AUTRES RÉGLAGES DOIVENT ÊTRE 
FAITS.  

Si vous attachez votre Mite-R-Slide à 
un Mast-R-Fence ou un Mast-R-Fence 
II  , suivez les instructions 7 à 11  
(Image 6-9)( pour attacher les support 
petits et grands du Mite-R-Slide. 

Si vous attachez votre Mite-R-Slide à 
un Rout-R-Fence, modèle #04100, 
suivez les étapes 7 à 11. Cependant, il 
n'ya qu'une seule vis et rondelle à 
utiliser pour le petit support et deux 
vis pour le grand support. Vous 
devrez monter votre grand support 2-
1/2”à partir du côté gauche de votre 
guide.  

IMAGE 7 

Important 

8. Il faut attacher le grand support Mite-R-
Slide 3-1/2”  à partir du côté gauche de 
votre guide (Image 7) (Pour le montage 
#04010 mesurer 2-1/2” 



IMAGE 11 

IMAGE 10 

12. Le Mite-R-Slide devrait être maintenant attaché
à votre Mast-R-Fence sans être trop serré (Image 
10). Pour commencer les derniers réglages, vérifier 
que l'arbre est bien parallèle au Mast-R-Fence. 
Vous pouvez baisser la longueur du guide pour voir 
si l'arbre est aligné avec le guide. Régler l'arbre, si 
nécessaire, et resserre légèrement les vis à 
chapeau en haut de chaque bout du support de 
l'arbre.. 

14. Régler maintenant l'arbre afin que ce soit à
niveau d'un bout à l'autre. S'assurer d'abord que 
les vis à chapeau sur les petits et grands supports 
de serrage à l'arrière du guide sont desserrées 
pour permettre un peu de mouvement. Glisser 
maintenant la jauge à onglet sur l'arbre en 
position avant et mettre deux vis à chapeau sur le 
petit support de serrage du guide (Image 12). 
Remettre ensuite la jauge à onglet en position 
arrière et mettre quatre vis à chapeau sur le grand 
support de serrage du guide (Image 11). Vérifier 
que tout est bien lisse. Desserrer les vis si ce 
n'est pas le cas.  Si nécessaire, revérifier l'arbre 
et répéter les étape de 11 à 13.  

IMAGE 13

13. S'assurer que le support de jauge à onglet
est contre le Mast-R-Fence. Si ce n'est pas le 
cas, régler l'assemblage de l'arbre par l'arrière 
ou l'avant afin que le support soit contre le Mast-
R-Fence.  Le guide à ongler ne doit pas être 
contre le Mast-R-Fence. Il ne doit y avoir de 
contact avec la face du Mast-R-Fence et le 
guide à onglet. Si vous devez régler ce dernier, 
desserrer les deux boulons de laiton sur la jauge 
à onglet et glisse le guide dessus. Resserrer les 
boulons quand c'est terminé.  

IMAGE 12 

RÉGLER LA JAUGE AVEC UNE EQUERRE 
15. Desserrez la grande poignée moletée sur
la jauge à onglet (Image 13). Avec une 
équerre, alignez votre  guide Mite-R-Slide afin  
qu'il soit à 90 degrés du Mast-R-Fence et 
resserrez la poignée du jauge à onglet en 
position de verrouillage (Image 14).  

IMAGE. 14 



19. Retourner encore une fois la jauge à onglet
à l'envers. En utilisant une clé hexagonale 7/64”, 
desserrer  les deux vis à chapeau (Image 19).  

IMAGE. 19 

16. Si vos crans d'arrêt ne sont pas à zéro,
rouler l'assemblage de jauge à onglet au-
dessus de l'arbre de guide (Image 15). Il y a 
des gorges de dégagement le long du coin du 
support de montage pour la jauge à onglet 
afin de la positionner à l'envers lors d'une 
non-utilisation.  

IMAGE. 15 

IMAGE. 16 

17. En utilisant un clé 3/4”, desserrer et retirer
l'écrou hexagonal ½-20 vers le bas de la base de la 
jauge (Image 16).  

20. Retourner l'assemblage de la jauge à
onglet en position normale et aligner les 
indicateurs zéro (Image 19). Sans déplacer 
l'échelle, resserrer les deux vis à chapeau 
avec votre doigt afin de la maintenir en 
position. Retourner doucement la jauge à 
onglet à l'envers et resserrer les vis à pans 
creux. 

IMAGE. 17 

IMAGE. 18 

18. Avec votre doigt, régler les crans
d'arrêt sur votre jauge pour bloque le cran 
à zéro (Image 17). 

Si votre bloc indicateur de jauge 
n'est pas en position zéro, faites ce 
qui suit:  



25. Vérifier la quadrature et répéter les étapes si
nécessaire. Quand le guide est encadré,  
resserrer toutes les vis à chapeau. Pour remettre 
le guide, faire les mêmes réglages mais régler 
les vis du côté droit à la place du côté gauche. 
Régler les vis du côté gauche du support du tube 
de roulement pour renverser vers l'avant. Régler 
le côté droit pour renverser vers l'arrière.  

IMAGE 21 

22. Vérifier si le guide à onglet est encadré
au haut de la table (Image 21). Si ce n'est 
pas le cas, vous serez obligé de faire ce 
réglage suivant:  

23. Desserrer les deux vis à chapeau sur le
support supérieur de la jauge à onglet 
(Image 22). Desserrer maintenant les vis à 
chapeau sur les supports du tube de 
roulement (Image 23).   

IMAGE 22 

IMAGE 23 

IMAGE 24 

24.Pour renverser le guide vers l'avant, tourner la 
vis à l'extrême gauche jusqu'à ce qu'elle tombe. 
Desserrer ensuite la vis à chapeau de gauche 
d'un 1/4 de tour. Puis, tourner la vis dans le sens 
des aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'à ce qu'elle 
tombe. 

QUADRATURE DU GUIDE AU HAUT DE LA 
TABLE  
21. Le haut support du tube de roulement sur
l'arbre contient des trous taraudés avec un 
ensemble de vis dans les extérieurs droit et 
gauche des trous. Ils sont utilisés pour 
encadrer le guide à onglet à la surface de la 
table.(Image 20).  

IMAGE 20 






